

ITEM NO.42

COURT NO.5

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17532/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 08/03/2010 in TA No.81/2009 of The
Armed Forces Tribunal, Regional Bench, Lucknow)

SANJAY GIRI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 07/01/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Praveen Agrawal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mohan Jain, ASG
Mr. Umesh Babu Chaurasia, Adv,
For Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RPut up for final disposal on a non miscellaneous day in the
month of July, 2013.

|(Neetu Khajuria)

|(Sneh Bala Mehra)

|
|Sr.P.A.

|Court Master

|